
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 119-0325

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:2/22/2019 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:4/30/2019 4/30/2019

Title: Chief Administrative Office, Facilities Division, recommending the Board authorize the Purchasing
Agent to sign Amendment IV to Agreement for Services 317-S1810 (2704) with TerraVerde Energy,
LLC to increase compensation by $150,000 for an amended not-to-exceed of $307,235 for design and
project management services.

FUNDING:  Accumulative Capital Outlay Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Blue Route Approval and Amnd IV 317-S1810_2704, 2. B - Agmnt No. 317-S1810 Amnd III, 3. C
- Agmnt No. 317-S1810 Amnd II, 4. D - Agmnt No. 317-S1810 Amnd I, 5. E - Agmnt No. 317-S1810

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors4/30/2019 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

